
Friday 1st December 2023

Dates for your DiaryThis week’s news 

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

This Week’s Awards

Congratulations 
to Eagles class 
who had the 

highest 
attendance last 

week. 

Attendance 
Ted

Monday 4th December KS1 Nativity 
Tuesday 5th December KS1 Nativity
Wednesday 6th December Whole school trip to 
the Pantomime at the Marlowe Theatre
Thursday 7th December KS2 Language workshops 
delivered by students from Folkestone Girls 
Grammar
Friday 8th December Christmas Fair donations 
bought into school, Talent Show
Saturday 9th December FOBS Christmas Fair, 
Barham Village Hall 12-3pm
Sunday 10th December Choir singing at the 
cathedral 5.30-6.15pm
Monday 11th December ‘Elfridges’ (Christmas 
present buying for all pupils) Creative Prayer for 
Yrs R-2
Tuesday 12th December Christmas Concert at the 
Gulbenkian Theatre 7pm
Wednesday 13th December Creative Prayer Years 
3-6, Christmas lunch, Christmas jumper/outfit 
day
Thursday 14th December Christmas service at 
church 2pm (parents/carers are welcome to 
attend)
Friday 15th December Carols around the tree  
1.30pm  (parents/carers invited) school ends at 
2.15pm
Wednesday 3rd Jan – children return to school 
for Term 3

Writer of the Week
Ivan (Puffins)

Reader of the Week
Ava (Puffins)

Scientist of the Week
Kitty (Jays) 

Mathematician of the Week
Noa (Owls)

Citizen of the Week
Mrs Collins – nominated by Daisy in Puffins because 

‘she is so kind and makes everyone happy’

We are proud to share the incredible 
achievements of our Speed Stack team who 
recently participated in a thrilling Speed Stack 
competition against other primary schools at 
Canterbury Academy. Their remarkable display of 
team spirit and dedication was commendable.
Their unwavering support for one another was 
evident, as they cheered each other on and 
celebrated every small victory. We are very proud 
of our Speed Stack team and their commitment to 
representing our school with such positive 
attitudes and determination.

Speedstacks Competition

We are thrilled to highlight the 
fantastic talent and creativity 
of our Dance Club, led by the 
amazing Mrs. Gurney. The 
students have been working hard 
to create their own unique 
dances, and recently had the 
opportunity to showcase their 
skills during an impromptu  
performance for parents. We 
look forward to many more 
performances in the future.

William (Robins)
Izzy (Wrens)
Alys (Owls)
Ajwa (Owls)

Florence (Eagles)
Paisley (Robins)

Jo (Eagles)
Arthur (Eagles)

Dance Club


